

**Benefits Consultant
Request for Proposal**

**Response to Question
October 16, 2023**

1. Question A.1 asks for the bidder's business license and date first issued. Does ACERA want detail about bidder's State of California business license? If not, please clarify type of license information requested.

ANSWER: Yes, please provide the details about the bidder's State of California business license.